
 

RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEETS 
NEBO RODEO, QLD 
19th & 20th May 2023 

Commences: 9:00AM 

 

PROGRAM AVAILBALE BELOW DRAW: Subject to Change 
 
 Slack  Competitors Name Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position  Drawn 
2ND DIV BAREBACK  SECTION 1 1 Toby Crumblin   
BRONC RIDE 
Saturday  2 Brodie McNeil   
 3 Tom Salmon   
 4 Toby Deudney   

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SLACK 1 1 Rhames Lee D/M 
Friday 2 Bradley Camilleri D/M 
 3 Clinton Pearson   
 4 Jesse Remfrey   
 5 Justin Ross   
 6 Toby Deudney   
 7 James Fels   
 8 Ethan Cuff D/M 

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Damon Quantock D/M 
Saturday 2 Jimmy McClelland   
 3 Kurt Vella   
 4 Joshua Harmer D/M 
 5 Cooper Mitchell   
 6 Jamie Underwood   
 7 Dylan Brandenburg   
 8 Wyatt Mundy   

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Tejay Angland   
Saturday 2 Rawley McWhirter   
 3 Jackson Kwast D/M 
 4 Jack Taylor D/M 
 5 Patrick North   
 6 Sam Lindsay   
 7 Corey Mitchell   
 8 Max O'Reilly   

2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SECTION 1 1 Jack Neilson   
RIDE 
Saturday 2 Bailey McGhee D/M 
 3 Cody Nelder D/M 
 4 Callum Clement   
 5 Tyler Ware D/M 
 6 Aleksander lander   
 7 Jack Finger   
 8 Will Crosby   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 9 Robbie Hall D/M 
2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SECTION 2 1 Jacob Drury   
RIDE 
Saturday 2 Scott Angus D/M 
 3 Ty Pittman   
 4 Tejay Angland   
 5 George Chong   
 6 Patrick Duncan   
 7 Jed Coote   
 8 Stuart Milne   
 9 Luke Hanson   

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Toby Crumblin   530GB COWBOY PLAY 
Saturday 2 Jarrod McKane   760GB UNKNOWN 

 3 Deon Lane   625GB MISTAKEN 
IDENTITY  

  
 4 David Worsfold   642GB WRANGLERS 

JEWEL 
 5 Gerard Oversby   443GB SIN CITY 
 6 Jed Myles   750GB SHAKE IT UP 
 7 Brendon Crawley   754GB ROSIES BOY  

 8 Tom Salmon   742GB BLACK 
DIAMOND 

 9 Toby Deudney   631GB KINKY BOOTS 
BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Kaili Braden   
Friday 2 Julie Breed   
 3 PJ Hanrahan   
 4 Brooke Pokarier   
 5 Dakota Baretta   
 6 Cheryl Young   
 7 Candy Michaelis   
 8 Jamie Cottam   
 9 Wendy Caban   
 10 Angela Simpson   
 11 Nicole McDonald   
 12 Riley Leys   
 13 Ayda Labuschewski   
 14 Jorja Iker   
 15 Meagan Wesener D/M   
 16 Libby Corbet   
 17 Aleisha O'Dell   
 18 Georgia Plemenuk D/M 
 19 Julie Terry   
 20 Nattalee Ayres   
  21 Katie Vohland   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 22 Jane Ryan   
 23 Emma Douglas   
 24 Shaina Gosper   
 25 Erika Quinn   
 26 Renee Acton   
 27 Tamara Walker   
 28 Katie Vaughan   
 29 Madeline Grosvenor   
 30 Klancy Higgins   
 31 Cheyenne Whitwell   

BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Shona Tribe   
Saturday 2 Zara Benjamin   
 3 Kylie Coates   
 4 Mackenzie Barrett   
 5 Abby Plate   
 6 Jaime-Lee Mant   
 7 Molly Roberts   
 8 Leanne Caban   
 9 Tayla Pierce   
 10 Layney Deguara   
 
BARREL RACE SECTION 2 1 Ellysa Kenny   
Saturday 2 Emi Carlson   
 3 Brandee Ferguson   
 4 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent   
 5 Tyra Spring   
 6 Amy Eckford   
 7 *Adanni Walker   
 8 Christy Engel   
 9 Annalise Kenny   
 10 Maddison Caban   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Candice parkinson D/M 
Friday 2 Kylie Coates   
 3 Tess Lloyd   
 4 Maddison Caban   
 5 Madeline Grosvenor   
 6 Jamie Cottam   
 7 Gemma Ash   
 8 Emma Forster   
 9 Danielle Marshall   
 10 Katie Vaughan   
 11 Candice Perkins   
 12 Joebie McPhee   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 13 Phillipa Leys   
 14 Shirley Ayers   
 15 Tayla Pierce   
 16 Riley Leys   
 17 Liz Hampton   
 18 Ashanti Hutchins   
 19 Kym Ash   
 20 Alyesha Burford   
 21 Jemma Dowling   
 22 Falon Hoare   
BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Sarah Hoare   
Saturday 2 Stacey Wilburn   
 3 *Nicole McDonald   
 4 Kylie Hancock   
 5 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent   
 6 Annalise Kenny   
 7 Madison Harland   
 8 Jade Tribe   
 9 Layney Deguara   
 10 Jordyn O'Toole   
 11 Lauren Smith   
 12 Jordan Cashion   
 13 Cheyenne Whitwell   
 14 Katie Vohland   
 15 Dakota Baretta   
 16 Jamie-Lee Milner   
 17 Nadine Goldfinch   
 18 Wendy Caban   
 19 Anna Crisp   
 20 Tracey Watts   
 21 Karen McCormick   
 22 Eileen Hobbs  
 23 Melissa Harland   
 BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION     2 1 Maisy Hetherington   
Saturday 2 Jorja Iker   
 3 Ella Burns   
 4 Georgie Kapeller   
 5 Leanne Deguara   
 6 Jane Ryan   
 7 Renee Acton   
 8 Mackenzie March   
 9 Ellysa Kenny   
 10 Holly Forster   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 11 Caitlan Ash   
 12 Robyn McKellar   
BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 3 1 Leanne Caban   
Saturday 2 Kathryn Hale   
 3 Lacey Hoskins   
 4 Brandee Ferguson   
 5 Angela Simpson   
 6 Teal Ayers   
 7 Libby Corbet   
 8 Jess Howard   
 9 Janis Keating-Lowe   
 10 Tatum Kersh   

BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Brumby Brandenburg   V810 PW Vanilla Ice 
Saturday 2 Joe Down   26 PW Jack Sparrow 
 3 Sam Woodall   N6 PW The Fonz 
 4 Jackson Gray   N04 PW Johnny Humble 
 5 Tyson Smith   W866 PW Apache 
 6 Jack Keats   77PW Bluey Brown 
 7 Kelsey Pavlou   753PW Mickey Mouse 
 8 Lane Howlett   777PW Iron Man 

 9 Toby Hale   813PW Ultimate 
Destination 

 10 Jordan Iker   W872 PW Superlicious 

BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Clint Glass   N6 PW The Fonz 
Saturday 2 Cameron McLennan   Y36PW Mighty Whitey 
 3 Bill Hargreaves D/M 777 PW Iron Man 
 4 George Chong   647 PW Slick 60 
 5 Cameron Southern    W872PW Superlicious 
 6 James Fels    N04PW  Johnny Humble 
  
 7 Tristan Braden   26 PW Jack Sparrow 
 8 Riley Eade    W66PW Apache 
 9 Kai Clark    753PW Mickey Mouse 

 10 Jake Whalan    813PW Ultimate 
Destination 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Heidi Middleton   
Saturday 2 Tyra Spring   
 3 Tess Lloyd   
 4 Aysha Mancell D/M 
 5 Madison Harland   
 6 Clare Humble   
 7 Olivia Foxlee   
 8 Marlee Durbidge   
 9 Jordyn O'Toole   



 

  
 
 
 
 
  
 10 Ruby Bell   
 11 Olivia Agius   
 12 Cayden Mancell D/M 
 13 Fletcher Acton D/M 
 14 Molly Harper   
 15 Summer Mallia   
 16 Molly Roberts   
 17 Charlee Dixson D/M 
 18 Ayda Labuschewski   
 19 Katie Humble   
 20 Maddi Eckford   
 21 Rebecca Meek   
 22 Wyatt Gill   
 23 Jessica Randall D/M 
 24 Emily Ward   
 25 Tate Smith   
 26 Brandy Durbidge   
 27 Emi Carlson   
 28 Cade Ferguson   
 29 Cruz Leahy   
 30 Jessica Lindley   
 31 Layne O'Brien   
 32 Mason Iker   
 33 Keyleigh Johnson D/M 
 34 Dekota Caban   
 35 Libby Corbet   
 36 Carrie Storey   
 37 Sienna Miller   
 38 Madeline Grosvenor   
 39 Riley O'Dell   
 40 Phoebe Usher   
 41 Lily Hobbs   
 42 Stetson McGhee   
JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Rhys O'Toole   
Saturday 2 Madison Harland   
 3 Ethan Michaelis   
 4 Randon Mancell D/M 
 5 Brandy Durbidge   
 6 Lacey Hoskins   
 7 Wyatt Gill   
 8 Mackenzie March   
 9 Sienna Miller   
 10 Jordyn O'Toole   



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 11 Clayton Agius   
 12 Emily Ward   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 2 1 Jackson Dixson   
Saturday 2 Libby Corbet   
 3 Kardah Hanrahan   
 4 Joseph Foxlee   
 5 Lily Hobbs   
 6 Molly Harper   
 7 Tyra Spring   
 8 Cruz Leahy   
 9 Dekota Caban   
 10 Summer Mallia   
 11 Emi Carlson   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 3 1 Jake Deguara   
Saturday 2 Madeline Grosvenor   
 3 Riley O'Dell   
 4 Cade Ferguson   
 5 Wyatt Hanrahan   
 6 Mason Iker   
 7 Tess Lloyd   
 8 Jett Leahy   
 9 Tate Smith   
 10 Cooper Kenny   
 11 Jayden Kenny   
JUNIOR BULL RIDE SLACK 1 1 Clinton Pearson   
Friday 2 Clint Gall   
 3 Jayden Kenny   
 4 Cooper Hoare   
 5 Kardah Hanrahan   
 6 Riley O'Dell   
 7 Jesse Pendergast   
 8 Cade Ferguson   
 9 Charlie Hayes D/M 

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Jackson Dixson   
Saturday  2 Wyatt Hanrahan   
 3 Charley McClelland   
 4 Wyatt Mundy   
 5 Noah Dingle   
 6 Kayde Johnson D/M 
 7 Matty Ahern   
 8 Marshall Esser   
 9 Cayce Ellerton   



 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Lane Appo   
Saturday 2 Justin Ross   
 3 Cade Geiger D/M 
 4 Rhames Lee D/M 
 5 Jack Appo   
 6 Cooper Mitchell   
 7 Jesse Remfrey   
 8 Kurt Vella   

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SLACK 1 1 Wyatt Mundy   
Friday 2 Clint Gall   
 3 Clinton Pearson   
 4 Matty Ahern   
 5 Cayce Ellerton   
 6 Jake Crowley   
 7 Kayde Johnson D/M 
 8 Jackson Dixson   
 9 Noah Dingle   
 10 Cade Ferguson   
JUNIOR STEER RIDE SECTION 1 1 Marshall Esser   
Saturday  2 Olivia Whitehead D/M 
 3 Jesse Pendergast   
 4 Raj Lang   
 5 Lachlan Briggs   
 6 Jesse Remfrey   
 7 Jack Appo   
 8 Loughlan Whitehead D/M 
 9 Justin Ross   

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SECTION 2 1 Wyatt Hanrahan   
Saturday  2 Ty Pittman   
 3 Cooper Mitchell   
 4 Kardah Hanrahan   
 5 Lane Appo   
 6 Riley O'Dell   
 7 Cooper Hoare   
 8 David Whitehead D/M 
 9 Charley McClelland   
 10 Jayden Kenny   

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Wyatt Hanrahan   
Saturday  2 Jayden Kenny   
 3 Emily Ward   
 4 Randon Mancell D/M 
 5 Rhys O'Toole   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 6 Ethan Michaelis   
 7 Lacey Hoskins   
 8 Cade Ferguson   
 9 Joseph Foxlee   
 10 Clayton Agius   

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Cruz Leahy   
Saturday 2 Jake Deguara   
 3 Jett Leahy   
 4 Cooper Kenny   
 5 Mason Iker   
 6 Tate Smith   
 7 Kardah Hanrahan   
 8 Jackson Dixson   
 9 Summer Mallia   
ROPE AND TIE SLACK 1 1 Thomas Whitwell   
Friday 2 Aron Mancell D/M 
 3 Coben Ayers   
 4 Dalton Cook D/M 
 5 Dunhill Abriol   
 6 Toby Hale   
 7 Ben Mallia   

ROPE AND TIE SLACK 2 1 Dylan Corbet   
Friday 2 Joel Mancell   
 3 Brody Moss   
 4 Ty Pokarier   
 5 Layne Mancell D/M 
 6 Jayden Kenny   
 7 Cameron Milner   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Logan Penfold   
Saturday 2 Stuart McGuire-Spalding   
 3 Brock Eastwell   
 4 Clay Caban   
 5 Warrick Hale   
 6 Benjamin Smith   
 7 Daniel Kennedy   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 2 1 Shane Iker   
Saturday  2 Jackson Clark   
 3 Mitch Eastwell   
 4 Shane Kenny   
 5 Aaron Leahy   
 6 Campbell Hodson   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 7 Toby Crumblin   
 8 Tyler Kenny   
  

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 David T Stacey   11GB JUST MAGIC 
Saturday 2 Clayton Braden   380GB FLAMIN STAR 
 3 Jacob Drury   436GB PLAY BOY ROY 
 4 Dean Oliver   640GB IMA SHAKIN 
 5 Luke Hanson   702GB MISS MORGAN 
 6 Kimba Fien   109RK BOMBSHELL 
 7 Jed Coote   150GB CHUX DELUXE 

 8 Cooper Thatcher   0056RK INDIAN 
MOUNTIAN  

 9 Jack Capewell   669RK DEVILS KNIGHT
  
SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Clint Read   105GB DOUBLE D 
Saturday 2 Jack Campbell   104RK MISSILE  
 3 Tejay Angland   666RK TOBASCO 
 4 Rhys Angland   WF242GB    BLUE JEANS 
 5 Tyler Chong   526GB COWBOY FOLD 
 6 Joe Macqueen   545GB TEXAS T 
 7 Michael Johnston   521GB SHOTGUN  

 8 Patrick Duncan   522GB HORTON 
VALLEY  

 HUSTLER 
 9 Robbie Berryman   823RK YELLOW VALLEY 
 10 Stuart Milne   TRC999GB   AVALANCHE  

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 3 1 Cameron Southern   305RK HIGH WIND 
Saturday 2 Jordan Iker   055RK CHEROKEE  
    MOUNTAIN   
 3 Mick Knight   624GB WRANGLERS  

MOVES LIKE 
JAGGER 

 4 Jayden Blacker   752GB WRANGLERS  
CHARLIE 
BROWN 

 5 Tom Kerr   327RK REAL STEELE 
 6 Tim Hammond   N158GB WHISKEY BOY 
 
 7 Jason Collins   402GB CAJUN MAN 
 8 Heath R Chalmers   056RK MOON LIGHT 
  

 9 Regan Lyons   TRC50GB TURN ME 
LOOSE 

 10 Mitchell Lansdowne   656GB WRANGLERS 
CLASSIC 
COWBOY 



 

 

 

 

 

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 4 1 Callum Clement   269GB COCAINE KATE 
Saturday   2 Will Crosby   751GB HORTON  

            VALLEY COWBOY 
 3 Sam Weston   323RK BLUE DEVIL 

 4 Greg Hamilton   420GB COWBOYS 
QUEEN 

 5 Jack Finger   425GB COOL WATERS  
 

 6 Tom Knight   812GB POLK ANNIE 
SALAD 

 
 7 Tristan Braden   448GB COWBOY X 

 8 *Brad Pierce   904RK DEVIL IN 
DISGUISE 

STEER WRESTLING SLACK 1 1 Kenny Organ   
Friday 2 James Hann   
 3 Jake Deudney   
 4 Adam Knowles   
 5 Mark Gibb   
 6 Stuart Brown   
 7 Tony Azzopardi   
 8 Nick Painter   
STEER WRESTLING SLACK 2 1 Clay Caban   
Friday 2 Wade Forster   
 3 Gerard Oversby   
 4 Mark Price   
 5 William Guilford   
 6 Layne Mancell D/M 
 7 Terry Flute   
 8 Thomas Durbidge   
 9 Cody Schaefer   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Tate Van Wel   
Saturday 2 Peter Davenport   
 3 William Sloan   
 4 Jordan Iker   
 5 Ben Terry   
 6 Campbell Hodson   
 7 Brett Cross   
 8 Gene McDonald   
 9 Thomas Whitwell   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 2 1 Shane Iker   
Saturday 2 Ryley Gibb   
 3 Luke Ford   
 4 Bradley Alloway   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 5 Jesse Glass   
 6 Joel Mancell   
 7 Chris Cameron   
 8 Kacey Kenny   
 9 Brian Lovett   
 
TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 William Weston   
Friday 2 Joel Mancell   
 3 Angela Simpson   
 4 Adam Knowles   
 5 Dunhill Abriol   
 6 Mark Wadsworth   
 7 Jay Pokarier   
 8 Daniel Kennedy   
 9 Jess Howard   
 10 Stuart Brown   
 11 Thomas Whitwell   
 12 Ellysa Kenny   
 13 Jake Deguara   
 14 Steve Hannan   
 15 Layne Mancell D/M 
 16 Daniel Guilford   
 17 Dale Caban   
 18 Brody Moss   
 19 Brendan Kenny   
 20 Aron Mancell D/M 
 21 Clay Caban   
 22 Brock Eastwell   
 23 Lee Hanrahan   
 24 Aaron Leahy   
 25 Adam Harvey   
TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Georgie Kapeller   
Friday 2 Holly Forster   
 3 Terry Flute   
 4 Jason Collins   
 5 Andrew Forster   
 6 Cheyenne Whitwell   
 7 Waylon Walker   
 8 Adrian Chong   
 9 William Guilford   
 10 Jackson Dixson   
 11 Jett Leahy   
 12 Michael Foxlee   
 13 Dallas Flanagan   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 14 Stuart McGuire-Spalding   
 15 Jarrod Deguara   
 16 Jackson Clark   
 17 Tyler Kenny   
 18 Coben Ayers   
 19 Mark Gibb   
 20 Colin Ferguson   
 21 Drayden Hutchins   
 22 Toby Hale   
 23 Warrick Hale   
 24 Mark Price   
 25 Wade Forster   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Jayden Kenny   
Saturday 2 Kacey Kenny   
 3 Logan Penfold   
 4 Casey Tribe   
 5 Shane Iker   
 6 Shane Kenny   
 7 Glen W Perkins   
 8 Jamie Reynolds   
 9 Jack Campbell   
 10 Joebie McPhee   
 11 Ty Pokarier   
 12 Clancy Middleton Jnr   
 13 Ben Mallia   
 14 Cameron Milner   
 15 Kenny Organ   
TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Aaron Bookluck   
Saturday  2 Rope McPhee   
 3 Campbell Hodson   
 4 Scott Napier   
 5 Kai Clark   
 6 Chris Cameron   
 7 Robert McPhee   
 8 Grant Hanrahan   
 9 Benjamin Smith   
 10 Mick Kidner   
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 
PROGRAM  
Friday – 9am Slack 
Team Roping 
Steer Wrestling 
2nd Division Bull Ride 
Breakaway 
Rope and Tie 
Junior Steer Ride 
Team Roping 
Junior Bull Ride 
Steer Wrestling 
Rope and Tie 
Barrel Race 
 
Saturday – 9am 
Local Under 12 Barrel Race 
Local Junior Barrel Race 
Local Junior Steer Ride 
 
Performance 1- 10am 
Junior Barrel Race 
2nd Division Bareback 
Junior Breakaway 
2nd Division Saddle Bronc 
Junior Team Roping 
Junior Bull Ride 
Bull Ride 
Breakaway 
Saddle Bronc 
Junior Steer Ride 
2nd Division Saddle Bronc 
Junior Breakaway 
Junior Bull Ride 



 

 
 
 
 
Junior Team Roping 
2nd Division Bull Ride 
Rope and Tie 
Junior Steer Ride 
Team Roping 
Mini Bulls 
Junior Breakaway 
Breakaway 
2nd Division Bull Ride 
Steer Wrestling 
Saddle Bronc 
Barrel Race 
 
Performance 2 – 6pm 
Saddle Bronc 
Barrel Race 
Mini Bulls 
Breakaway 
Team Roping 
Bareback 
Rope and Tie 
Saddle Bronc 
Steer Wrestling 
Bull Ride 
 


